December 12, 2003

NOTE TO:

ALL COLLECTION AGENCIES

The Performance Statistics for the month ending November 30, 2003 are enclosed for your information. These documents reflect your overall performance and ranking in areas of importance under this ED Task Order.

Thank you,

Sharon Carter

SFA - Collections

Distribution:

Aman Collection Service, Inc.




Diversified Collection Services, Inc.




Financial Asset Management Systems, Inc.




NCO Financial Systems,Inc.




Nationwide Credit,Inc.




Maximus

Allied International Credit Corp.




Pioneer Credit Recovery,Inc.




Account Control Technology,Inc.




Van Ru Credit Corporation





Progressive Financial Services,Inc.




National Asset Management Enterprises
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator Summary

For the Period Ending:

Nov-03

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided 

by CIA

10 Points 

Avail- 

able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided 

by CIA

20 Points 

Avail- 

able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Diversified Collection Services

174,646

1,904

1.09%

8.82

53,085

30.40%

20.00

1,325,056,387

52,797,978

3.98%

70.00

98.82

1

National Asset Management

84,050

837

1.00%

8.06

19,935

23.72%

15.61

599,455,675

20,035,009

3.34%

58.71

82.38

2

Allied International Credit Corp.

49,188

608

1.24%

10.00

11,417

23.21%

15.27

350,238,533

11,011,873

3.14%

55.23

80.51

3

Aman Collection Services

52,207

413

0.79%

6.40

13,003

24.91%

16.39

413,603,011

12,945,268

3.13%

54.98

77.77

4

Van Ru Credit Corporation

99,389

807

0.81%

6.57

24,663

24.81%

16.33

709,664,273

21,713,444

3.06%

53.75

76.65

5

Pioneer Credit Recovery

141,455

968

0.68%

5.54

33,018

23.34%

15.36

1,004,969,575

28,932,217

2.88%

50.58

71.47

6

NCO Financial Systems

80,945

612

0.76%

6.12

17,294

21.37%

14.06

573,310,761

15,003,248

2.62%

45.97

66.15

7

Nationwide Credit

76,298

587

0.77%

6.22

17,070

22.37%

14.72

563,824,855

14,323,673

2.54%

44.63

65.57

8

Financial Asset Management

114,146

958

0.84%

6.79

23,109

20.25%

13.32

815,372,305

20,667,698

2.53%

44.53

64.64

9

Maximus

77,376

467

0.60%

4.88

8,826

11.41%

7.51

532,636,710

4,719,355

0.89%

15.57

27.95

10

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Performance Indicator Summary for the Small Business

For the Period Ending:

Nov-03

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided by 

CIA

10 Points 

Avail- able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided by 

CIA

20 Points 

Avail- able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Progressive Financial* 

29,185

240

0.82%

10.00

6,143

21.05%

20.00

204,252,309

5,051,594

2.47%

70.00

100.00

1

Account Control Technology*

26,411

129

0.49%

5.94

4,725

17.89%

17.00

188,672,015

3,958,322

2.10%

59.38

82.32

2

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Performance Indicator #1:  Dollars Collected (70 points)

For the Month Ending:

Nov 2003

During the Month 

Tri-Annual Period (09/03-12/03)

Contract to Date (Month 33)

Collection Agency

Dollars 

Collected

Ending 

Inventory 

Account 

Balance

Ending Inventory 

Balance

Dollars Collected

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Accounts

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Balance

Recovery 

Rate

Dollars Collected

Total Transfers

Recovery 

Rate

Aman Collection Services

3,907,989.42

79,328

178,604,353

12,945,267.83

52,207

413,603,011

3.13%

70,182,319.79

2,222,750,890

3.16%

Diversified Collection Services

16,211,619.27

269,792

2,009,541,785

52,797,978.28

174,646

1,325,056,387

3.98%

247,796,047.61

4,590,213,098

5.40%

Financial Asset Management

6,329,907.72

142,592

1,008,519,896

20,667,697.73

114,146

815,372,305

2.53%

115,244,714.30

3,186,956,984

3.62%

NCO Financial Systems

4,564,301.39

91,773

648,359,035

15,003,247.90

80,945

573,310,761

2.62%

84,947,152.07

2,651,578,156

3.20%

Nationwide Credit

4,607,577.87

103,588

747,878,585

14,323,672.71

76,298

563,824,855

2.54%

81,167,318.67

2,591,689,426

3.13%

Maximus

1,416,178.78

50,696

363,321,378

4,719,355.49

77,376

532,636,710

0.89%

29,408,840.80

1,524,583,985

1.93%

Allied International Credit Corp.

3,104,585.67

65,140

454,458,000

11,011,873.24

49,188

350,238,533

3.14%

57,230,681.42

2,118,752,366

2.70%

Pioneer Credit Recovery

8,555,280.64

201,275

1,442,703,159

28,932,216.68

141,455

1,004,969,575

2.88%

187,934,570.88

4,093,695,187

4.59%

Account Control Technology*

1,317,139.16

34,563

246,133,893

3,958,322.16

26,411

188,672,015

2.10%

18,525,666.57

777,050,093

2.38%

Van Ru Credit Corporation

6,842,604.98

124,310

895,670,143

21,713,443.66

99,389

709,664,273

3.06%

122,032,957.98

2,986,244,878

4.09%

Progressive Financial* 

1,679,156.05

33,628

237,518,958

5,051,594.40

29,185

204,252,309

2.47%

24,242,954.47

896,317,803

2.70%

National Asset Management

5,641,365.44

33,628

841,107,712

20,035,009.15

84,050

599,455,675

3.34%

95,283,471.92

2,685,274,388

3.55%

  Total

64,177,706.39

1,230,313

9,073,816,897

211,159,679.23

1,005,296

7,281,056,409

2.90%

1,133,996,696.49

30,325,107,254

3.74%
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                      Performance Indicator #2:  Account Servicing Percentage (ASP) (20 Points)

                      Performance Indicator #3:  Adminstrative Resolution Percentage (ARP) (10 Points)

                        Approved Litigation Accounts - ALA

                         Administrative Resolutions - AR

                           Accounts With Payments - AWP

For the Month Ending:

Nov 2003

Number of Accounts

For the Month

Tri-Annual Period (09/03-12/03)

Contract to Date

Contract Percentages

Collection Agency

ALA

AR

AWP

ALA

AR

AWP

CIA

ARP #3

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

ASP #2

ALA

AR

AWP

Aman Collection Services

1

104

9,048

2

               

 

413

        

 

12,588

52,207

0

13,003

24.91%

57

4,255

35,464

Diversified Collection Services

14

611

41,507

35

             

 

1,904

     

 

51,146

174,646

0

53,085

30.40%

260

12,045

106,112

Financial Asset Management

0

219

17,007

-

            

 

958

        

 

22,151

114,146

0

23,109

20.25%

0

7,509

53,181

NCO Financial Systems

5

181

12,027

11

             

 

612

        

 

16,671

80,945

0

17,294

21.37%

37

5,175

44,679

Nationwide Credit

0

199

12,277

-

            

 

587

        

 

16,483

76,298

0

17,070

22.37%

0

5,387

45,617

Maximus

0

150

5,730

1

               

 

467

        

 

8,358

77,376

0

8,826

11.41%

1

3,493

23,668

Allied International Credit Corp.

0

275

7,957

-

            

 

608

        

 

10,809

49,188

0

11,417

23.21%

1

5,671

32,515

Pioneer Credit Recovery

0

287

22,323

-

            

 

968

        

 

32,050

141,455

0

33,018

23.34%

2

7,955

89,188

Account Control Technology*

0

35

3,547

-

            

 

129

        

 

4,596

26,411

0

4,725

17.89%

0

939

14,082

Van Ru Credit Corporation

0

293

18,282

-

            

 

807

        

 

23,856

99,389

0

24,663

24.81%

2

7,803

59,227

Progressive Financial* 

0

62

4,432

1

               

 

240

        

 

5,902

29,185

0

6,143

21.05%

0

1,659

16,444

National Asset Management

0

274

14,499

-

            

 

837

        

 

19,098

84,050

0

19,935

23.72%

6

5,675

46,703

TOTAL

20

2,690

168,636

50

8,530

223,708

1,005,296

0

232,288

3

366

67,566

566,880
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Performance Indicator Summary

Bonus Calculation Measures:

Nov-03

Private Collection Agency

Total 

Accounts 

A/R's

  A/R's to 

Accounts 

10 Points 

Avail- 

able

TAS

 TAS to 

Accounts 

20 

Points 

Avail- 

able

Total Balances 

Dollars 

Collected

Dollars 

Collected 

to 

Balances

70 

Points 

Availabl

e

Total

Rank

Diversified Collection Services

1,065,106

12,045

1.13%

10.00

118,417

11.12%

20.00

7,110,290,772

247,796,048

3.49%

70.00

100.00

1

Pioneer Credit Recovery

1,004,191

7,955

0.79%

7.01

97,145

9.67%

17.40

6,286,247,709

187,934,571

2.99%

60.05

84.46

2

Financial Asset Management

717,074

7,509

1.05%

9.26

60,690

8.46%

15.23

4,524,322,547

115,244,714

2.55%

51.16

75.65

3

Van Ru Credit Corporation

818,838

7,803

0.95%

8.43

67,032

8.19%

14.73

5,160,481,952

122,032,958

2.36%

47.50

70.65

4

National Asset Management

639,569

5,675

0.89%

7.85

52,384

8.19%

14.73

4,001,992,073

95,283,472

2.38%

47.82

70.40

5

Nationwide Credit

622,042

5,387

0.87%

7.66

51,004

8.20%

14.75

3,936,584,694

81,167,319

2.06%

41.41

63.82

6

NCO Financial Systems

647,623

5,175

0.80%

7.07

49,891

7.70%

13.86

4,055,688,926

84,947,152

2.09%

42.07

62.99

7

Aman Collection Services

562,361

4,255

0.76%

6.69

39,776

7.07%

12.72

3,575,727,324

70,182,320

1.96%

39.42

58.84

8

Allied International Credit Corp.

533,391

5,671

1.06%

9.40

38,187

7.16%

12.88

3,258,861,044

57,230,681

1.76%

35.27

57.55

9

Progressive Financial* 

254,990

1,659

0.65%

5.75

18,103

7.10%

12.77

1,511,497,321

24,242,954

1.60%

32.22

50.74

10

Account Control Technology*

210,652

939

0.45%

3.94

15,021

7.13%

12.83

1,293,770,049

18,525,667

1.43%

28.76

45.53

11

Maximus

425,626

3,493

0.82%

7.26

27,162

6.38%

11.48

2,582,440,259

29,408,841

1.14%

22.87

41.61

12

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

*

Small Business Set-Aside



